
Resident Program Directors Contact Information  

Residency Program 
Director (RPD) 

Email Address Site Number of Resident Positions 

Chapman, April april.chapman@imail.org  St. Vincent Healthcare 2 

Townsend, Melanie mtownsend@billingsclinic.org  Billings Clinic 4 

Schultz, Jennifer jschultz@bozemanhealth.org  Bozeman Health Deaconess Hospital 2 

Tinsen, Logan logantinsen@benefis.org Benefis Health System 3 

Barten, Laurie lbarten@communitymed.org  Community Medical Center 2 

Federici, Carla carla.federici@providence.org  Providence St. Patrick Hospital 4 

Cunningham, Jada jdcunningham@sphealth.org  St. Peter’s Hospital 3 

LaBrel, Keaten keaten.labrel@va.gov Montana VA Health Care System 2 

Sims, James “Garrett” james.sims@ihs.gov 
Crow/Northern Cheyenne 
Hospital (IHS) 
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